505268296 01/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315068

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D		Name				
		Execution Date				
COLLIN STONER	02/25/2014					
JOHN LUCK		02/20/2014				
ANTHONY J. KOWALES	SKI	05/12/2015				
BRUCE A. CASNER			05/12/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	ILLINO	IS TOOL WORKS INC.				
Street Address:	155 HA	155 HARLEM AVENUE				
City:	GLENV	GLENVIEW				
State/Country:	ILLINO	IS				
Postal Code:	60025					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1624		16242767				
CORRESPONDENCE D		(212)775 9100				
		(312)775-8100 b the e-mail address first: if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsubject if that is unsubjectively if that is unsubjected</i>				
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-775-8000				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsub d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO 500 WEST MADISON STREET	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsub d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO 500 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsult d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO 500 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsult d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO 500 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 61936US02 (61579-US-A)	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsult d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 312-775-8000 mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com ITW C/O MCANDREWS HELD & MALLO 500 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 61936US02 (61579-US-A) MATTHEW S. RUDD	via US Mail.			

source=61936US02_61579-US-A_Assignment#page3.tif source=61936US02_61579-US-A_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Collin Stoner of San Jose, California; John Luck of Appleton, Wisconsin; Anthony J. Kowakeski of Manawa, Wisconsin; and Bruce A. Casner of Neenah, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Automated . System for Machine Set-Up of Welding Power Sources and Welding Systems executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at, 155 Harlem Avenue, Gleuview, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 2/25/2014

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

(SEAL)

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2014, came Collin Stoner, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

) 88

(SEAL)

See attached notarial certificate

See attached notarial certificate

Notary Public, State of California My Commission:

QB\25133841.1

PATENT REEL: 035664 ERAME: 0574 PATENT REEL: 047934 FRAME: 0917

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California

County of Santa Clara aon On February 25, 2014 before me, a Notary Public Personally appeared_ Name(s) af Signer(s)s

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instruments and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.

I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal Signature Koute Heer	LOLITA HEER COMM. # 1960353 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm Expires Dec. 9, 2015
	OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document Title of Type of DocumentASSign ment	
Document Date: 2/25/14 Signer(s) Other Than Name Above:	Number of Pages:1
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer(s) NameCOMinSfort	Signer(s) Name
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner: Limited or General Attorney -in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner: Limited or General Attorney -in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer is Representing	Signer is Representing

PATENT REEL: 035664 FRAME: 0575 PATENT REEL: 047934 FRAME: 0918

Date: 2/20/14	John Luck (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
county of <u>outagamie</u>) ss	
Before me on this 2044 day of Achruch the person named in the foregoing assignment and he free act and deed.	<u>()</u> , 2014, came John Luck , to me known to be /she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
(SEAL) KELLY A BOND Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Kult A Band Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 9-25-2016
Date:	(SEAL) Anthony J. Kowakeski
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the foregoing assig to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2014, came Anthony J. Kowakeski, to me nment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission:
Date:	(SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
) SS COUNTY OF	
Before me on this day of to be the person named in the foregoing assignment his/her free act and deed.	and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission:

QB\25133841.1

RECORDED: 05/19/2015

,

PATENT REEL: 035664 FRAME: 0578 PATENT REEL: 047934 FRAME: 0919

Date:			(SEAL)
		John Luck	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
) SS		
COUNTY OF)		

Before me on this ______ day of ______, 2014, came John Luck, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission:

astinhis Date:

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF <u>Outagamie</u>) SS

(SEAL) Kowakeski

2015

Before me on this 12th day of May _, 2014, came Anthony J. Kowakeski, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KATHLEEN M. KEDDELL Notary Public State of Wisconsin

2015

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Outagamie)SS

Kothleen m. Keddell

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: <u>5 - 8-17</u>

a.a. (SEAL)

Bruce A. Casner

2015

Before me on this 12th day of _____ _____, 2014, came Bruce A. Casner, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)



QB\25133841.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2019

Kathleen M. Keddell Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: 5-8-/7

PATENT REEL: 035664 ERAME: 0576 PATENT REEL: 047934 FRAME: 0920